
RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29 

3c>e Final 1993 Division llCufpujatiy^ F^ Statistics Report 
Institution MaBsachusetts Lowell , U for 10 

(numtjer) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games ] 
Head coach Tom R a d u l s k i Full season record. 5 _ 0 

(won) 

Freedom Football Conference Conference record 

(lost) 

3 
(tied) 

Player 
Code 

1 

Firsl and lasl name 

Dana Maxwell 

Dennis B r o u i l l e t t 

Jason Har r i s 

Ed Kouyoumdjian 

Dana Boudreau 

Trent B a r t l e t t 

Tom Encarnacao 

Geo Zaharopoulos 

John Wagner 

Seth U s t a i t l s 

Eric Crowley 

Joe Encarnacao 

John McDonald 

Mike F i t z g e r a l d 

Keith Osborne 

Tim Byrne 

Chris Coughlin 

Dan Shanahan 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

Cl 

J r 

e S t 

So 

J r 

So 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Po» 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

QB 

DB 

RB 

LB 

TE 

DB 

P 

LB 

LB 

DB 

DL 

WR 

DL 

DB 

G 

8 

10 

< ! 
10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Cl 
10 

10 

10 

RUSHING 

Rushes 

128 

148 

) 80 

67 

80 

40 

17 

5 

) 

576 

436 

Net 

715 

655 

394 

340 

183 

130 

60 

8 

1 

2504 

1659 

TOs 

5 

3 

5 

2 

4 

3 

0 

0 

l i 

PASSING 

Att 

81 

24 

105 

l i 304 

Comp 

30 

9 

39 

154 

Inl 

5 

0 

5 

14 

Yards 

353 

123 

476 

174! 

TDs 

4 

0 

4 

12 

TOTAL OFF 

Plays 

128 

148 

80 

67 

161 

64 

17 

5 

681 

740 

Vards 

715 

655 

394 

340 

536 

253 

60 

8 

2980 

3404 

RECEIVING 

No 

8 

10 

3 

1 

2 

1 

10 

3 

39 

154 

Yards 

55 

145 

50 

4 

24 

8 

152, 

43 

476 

1745 

TOs 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

4 

12 

PASS INT RET 

No 

5 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

14 

5 

Yards 

65 

19 

20 

35 

2 

0 

34 

175 

34 

TOs 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

PUNTING 

No 

61 

63 

55 

Yards 

2075 

2110 

1700 

(won) 

PUNT RETURNS 

No 

27 

7 

1 

0 

35 

27 

Yards 

64 

43 

10 

5 

122 

117 

TOs 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

(lost) (lied) 

KO RETURNS 

No 

10 

9 

11 

2 

4 

1 

2 

40 

37 

Yards 

191 

169 

175 

55 

65 

0 

16 

675 

699 

TOs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 1 

IMPORTANT The nalional per game rank 
mgs are based on games an individual 
actually plays It is a game played il tie is 
in ttie Iineup lor even one play wtiettier or 
not tie touches the ball 

Total 

TOs 

6 

4 

5 

2 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

0 

1 

28 

Oflensive X Pis 

Kicks 

Att 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

17 

8 

0 

25 

28 23 

Made 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

13 

8 

0 

21 

18 

Run/Pass 

Att 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

5 

t^ade 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

2 

Field Goals 

Att 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

3 

0 

9 

4 

Made 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

2 

0 

3 

3 

Total 

Points 

38 

26 

30 

12 

24 

18 

12 

6 

16 

14 

6 

204 

199| 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

113 

86 

Pass 

24 

85 

Pen 

14 

12 

Total 

151 

183 

PENALTIES 

No 

56 

79 

Yards 

521 

736 

FUMBLES 

No 

36 

31 

Lost 

17 

12 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Retums 

Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Int 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Saf 

1 

0 

PUNTS 

Had eikd 

0 

2 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

0 

0 

Yards 

0 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

Att Made Player At! Made 

NCAA 9550-10/93 



3-*<fOO 

OPPONENT 

1 Bentley ^ " ^ 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

10 

2 Norwich ? > * S ^ 28 

3 Pace 4 o c ^ 35 

4 Plymouth Sta^e 20 

5 Sacred Hearl^^' '^ 18 

6 Stonehill«6^^^ 

21 

26 

19 

23 

8 

14 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

1993 RESULTS 

ATTEND 
SITE ANCE 

815 
OPPONENT 

7 Western Co 

OWN 
SCORE 

S'^l,!. 
3238 8 Worces t e r*^g r* 

OPP 
SCORE SITE 

16 A 

21 

250 

1390 

9 Assumption^^^"*^^-* _36 

559 

10 Stony Broo 

11 

^ w ^ 
33 H 

36 18 H 

800 For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

ATTEND 
ANCE 

631 

453 

505 

300 

1993 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards interception returns - 80 yards kickoff 
returns - 90 yards punt returns - 80 yards punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards FonA/ard pass plays should show combined 
yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored' 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

60 
300 

70 
35 

500 
8 

15 
275 

6 

4 
200 
200 

45 
500 

(Mm) 
100 
900 

90 
700 

80 
45 

600 
10 

40 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt return yards 
Kickoff return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

1993 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 

1993 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated 
in parentheses Statistics should not include postseason games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition 
eg 1990 93 
TOTAL OFFENSE (7.000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (4.000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSING (300 completions) Years Games Att 

RECEIVING (150 catches) circieposition (WH SEFLTEWBRB) 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts) 

SCORING (Mm 250 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 20 interceptions) 

Years 

Years 

Comp 

Games 

Games 

Int Yards TD 

Years Games TDs 

Years Games 

Catches 

Punts 

PATs 

Yards 

Yards 

FGs 

TD 

Avg 

Pts 

Int Yards TD 

FIELDGOALS (Mm 40 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


