Final 1993 Division II Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include postseason games)

Head coach ____Tom Radulsk1 Institution Massachusetts Lowell, U for ____10 Full season record

> Conference name Freedom Football Conference Conference record (lost)

	Float and lost non-		-			USHING			PASSIN	r:				TAL OFF		RECEIVING		1 8/	SS INT RE	т 1		DUNTING		DUNT DETUN	NO.	_	VO OFTIO	nic 7	Yatat	 .		IVE X P		1		
Player Code	First and last name	CI	Pos	^G	Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No P	Yards	TOs	No	PUNTING Yards	No	PUNT RETUR Yards	TD8	No	KO RETUR Yards		Total		Made	Att.	/Pass Made		Goats Made	Total Points
Code	D 11	Ţ	np				1		COMP	1111	Talus	103	128	715	8	55	1	***	14108	103	MU	Yarus	NO	Yards	108	10	191	0	6	0	O	1	rviaue 1	0	Made	
	Dana Maxwell	⊢	RB	-	+		 			 	 -	├			 		<u> </u>			\vdash		-	├		+-	10	191	+		├	 	10	1	∤		38
	Dennis Brouillett		├			655	┝			_	<u> </u>	-	148	655	10	145	1	ļ		\sqcup		ļ	<u> </u>		 			 	4	0	0	0	1	0	0	26
	Jason Harris	So	RB	7	80	394	5			ļ	ļ		80	394	3	50	0			Ц	_		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	9	169	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
	Ed Kouyoumdjian	Jr	RB	10	67	340	2		_				67	340	1	4	0			Ш					ļ	11	175	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
	Dana Boudreau	So	QB	10	80	183	4	81	30	5	353	4	161	536	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>								ļ				4	0	0	2	0	0	0	24
ł	Trent Bartlett	Sr	DB	10	40	130	3	24	9	0	123	0	64	253	2	24	0	5	65	0			27	64	0	2	55	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	18
	Tom Encarnacao	So	RB	10	17	60	0						17	60	L_				L								L									
	Geo Zaharopoulos	Fr	LB	9	5	8	0						5	8	1	8	0																			
	John Wagner	Sr	TE	10											10	152	2												2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
	Seth Ustaitis	So	DB	10											3	43	0	3	19	1			7	43	0	4	65	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
	Eric Crowley	Fr	P	10																	61	2075														
	Joe Encarnacao	Sr	LB	10														1	20	0			1	10	0	1	0	0								
	John McDonald	Sr	LB	10		1												1	35	0						2	16	0								
	Mike Fitzgerald	Sr	DB	10							<u> </u>	<u> </u>						1	2	0																
	Keith Osborne	So	DL	10											<u> </u>			1	0	0									0	17	13	0	0	6	1	16
	Tim Byrne	Sr	WR	10																									0	8	8	0	0	3	2	14
	Chris Coughlin	So	DL	0							<u> </u>												0	5	1				1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
	Dan Shanahan	Sr	DB	10									<u> </u>		<u> </u>			2	34	0																
	TEAM TOTALS			10	576	2504	22	105	39	5	476	4	681	2980	39	476	4	14	175	1	63	2110	35	122	1	40	675	0	28	25	21	3	2	9	3	204
	OPPONENT TOTALS			10	436	1659	15	304	154	14	174	12	740	3404	154	1745	12	5	34	0	55	1700	27	117	0	37	699	0	28	23	18	5	2	4	3	199
_	FIDO					DENIAL					I EC			CODING		DUNTO						-			.				- DA D							

ı			FIRST	DOWNS	5	PENALTIES		FUM		SCO	HINC	<u>i</u>		PUNTS	FUMBLE RETURNS			
	Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kic	Defens k Returns Made	SIVE X P		Saf	Had Blkd	No	Yards	TD
	OWN	113	24	14	151	56	521	36	17	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
	OPPS	86	85	12	183	79	736	31	12	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or

not he touches the ball

			- EXTRICT OUT THE COURT		
Kick Returns Player	Αtt	Made	Interceptions Player	Att	Made
			· ——————	- —	

NCAA 9550-10/93

1993 RESULTS													
	OWN	OPP		ATTEND		OWN	OPP		ATTEND				
OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE	SITE	ANCE	OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE S	ITE	ANCE				
1 Bentley 6450	10	21	A	815	7 Western Com	7	16	Α	631				
2 Norwich 3830	28	26	A	3238	8 Worcester Tec	5 7	21_	A	453				
3 Pace 4005	35	19	A	250	9 Assumption	× 36	33_	H	505				
4 Plymouth State		23	H	1390	10 Stony Brook	15_36	18	Н	300				
5 Sacred Heart	5 ₁₈	8	н	559	11								
6 Stonehill 5110	7	14	_ A	800	For site use H for home A f	or away and N	for neutral						
Diagon but was a minus				1993 LON	G PLAYS								

Please list <u>your</u> players with the following minimums rushing and passing – 80 yards interception returns – 80 yards kickoff returns – 90 yards punt returns – 80 yards punts – 70 yards field goals – 45 yards Forward pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the receiver

'ards	Own player	·(s)	Opponent	Type of play	Scored?
	Lis		AL SINGLE-GAME I		
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	P	layer	Opponent
80	Plays				
500	Yards				
	RUSHING				
60	Rushes				
300	Net yards				
	PASSING				
70	Attempts				
35	Completions				
500	Yards				
8	Touchdown passes RECEIVING				
15	Catches				
275	Yards				
6	Touchdown passes RUNBACKS				
4	Interceptions (No)				
200	Punt return yards				
200	Kıckoff return yards				
	ALL-PURPOSE				
45	Plays				
500	Yards				
			SINGLE-GAME HIGI	нѕ	
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total		Opponent	
100	Plays				
900	Yards				
	RUSHING				
90	Rushes				
700	Net yards				·
	PASSING				
80	Attempts				
45	Completions				
600	Yards				
10	Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS				
40	Total first downs				
25	Penalties				
10	Fumbles lost				

CAREER LEADERS

List any players in the following categories who <u>completed</u> their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses. Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under Years, list the actual seasons of varsity competition. eg 1990 93

TOTAL OFFENSE (7,000 yards)			Ye	ears	Games	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (4,000 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Ya	ırds	TD
PASSING (300 completions)	Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (150 catches) Circle position (WR SEF	FL TE WB RB)		Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 250 points)		Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 20 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 40 made)			Years	Games	Att	Made	Long